AMENDMENT NUMBER FIVE
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
WITH G&W TOWING, INC.

This Amendment is made and entered into this 1st day of March, 2017 (“Effective Date”),
by and between the CITY OF COSTA MESA, a municipal corporation (“City”), and G&W
TOWING, INC., a California corporation and licensed automobile towing service (“Consultant”).

WHEREAS, City and Consultant entered into an agreement on March 3, 2009 for
Consultant to provide towing services (the “Agreement”) for a term of five (5) years, with three (3)
renewal options; and

WHEREAS, City exercised each of the three options, and City and Consultant now desire
to extend the Agreement for four (4) additional months, through June 30, 2017.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

e The term of the Agreement shall be extended through June 30, 2017.

2. All terms not defined herein shall have the same meaning and use as set forth in
the Agreement.

3 All other terms, conditions, and provisions of the Agreement, as amended, shall
remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be executed
by and through their respective authorized officers, as of the date first written above.

CITY OF COSTA MESA

4 y //Q’% Date: /}/ 5/ é’/ Z’/

ey

GHiFExécutive Officer
CONSU g
~
Date:  12/2/2016
Signature

G.W. Miller
Name and Title

95-3278811
Taxpayer |D Number

G&W Towing Amendment Five



ATTEST:

ﬁ@dmfm

City Clerk

APPROV FORM:

il

City Atforney '

DEPARTMENTAL APPROVAL

Date:

Police Chief

APPROVED AS TO PURCHASING:

WW W Date:

Jptefim Finance Director

2//6/?!)

2z hieis,

[Z- 1 1

G&W Towing Amendment Five



